

(l) The names, addresses and phone numbers of public health organizations which provide information, materials and/or conduct programs concerning smoking cessation. The employer may distribute the list of such organizations contained in Appendix J to this section, to comply with this requirement; and

(j) The requirements for posting signs and affixing labels and the meaning of the required legends for such signs and labels.

\* \* \* \* \*

247. On page 41090, 8 lines from the top of the third column, paragraph (k)(9) is redesignated as paragraph (k)(10).

248. On page 41090, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(10)(i), line 4 is corrected by adding a comma after the word "cost".

249. On page 41090, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, newly redesignated paragraph (k)(10)(iii), line 10 is corrected by adding the words "to this section" after the words "Appendix J".

250. On page 41090, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (1) entitled "Housekeeping" is correctly designated as paragraph (l) entitled "Housekeeping".

251. On page 41090, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (l)(2), line 7 is corrected by adding the words "except in roofing operations, where the procedures specified in paragraph (g)(8)(ii) of this section apply" after the word "containers".

252. On page 41090, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (l)(3)(i), line 6, the words "paragraph (g)" are corrected to read "paragraph (g)(8)(i)(I) of this section".

253. On page 41090, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, the three paragraphs following the first paragraph (l)(3)(i) are redesignated as paragraphs (l)(3)(ii), (l)(3)(iii), and (l)(3)(iv), respectively.

254. On page 41090, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, in newly redesignated paragraph (l)(3)(iii), line 3, the word "speed" is corrected to read "speeds".

255. On page 41090, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (l)(4) introductory text is corrected to read:

\* \* \* \* \*

(l) \* \* \*

(4) Waste and debris and accompanying dust in an area containing accessible thermal system insulation or surfacing ACM/PACM or visibly deteriorated ACM:

\* \* \* \* \*

256. On page 41091, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph

(l)(4)(ii), line 2 is corrected by adding the word "of" after the word "disposed".

257. On page 41091, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (m)(1)(i), is corrected to read:

\* \* \* \* \*

(m) \* \* \*

(1) \* \* \*

(i) *Employees covered.* (A) The employer shall institute a program for all employees who, for a combined total of 30 or more days per year, are engaged in Class I, II, or III work or are exposed at or above the permissible exposure limit for a combined 30 days or more per year. For purposes of this subparagraph, any day in which a worker engages in Class II or Class III work or a combination thereof for one hour or less and, while doing so, adheres fully to the work practices specified in this standard, shall not be counted.

(B) For employees otherwise required by this standard to wear a negative pressure respirator, employers shall ensure employees are physically able to perform the work and use the equipment. This determination shall be made under the supervision of a physician.

\* \* \* \* \*

258. On page 41091, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (m)(1)(ii), line 1 is corrected by removing the words "by a physician".

259. On page 41091, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (m)(2)(i)(B) is corrected to read:

\* \* \* \* \*

(m) \* \* \*

(2) \* \* \*

(i) \* \* \*

(B) When the employee is assigned to an area where exposure to asbestos may be at or above the permissible exposure limit for 30 or more days per year, or engage in Class I, II, or III work for a combined total of 30 or more days per year, a medical examination must be given within 10 working days following the thirtieth day of exposure;

\* \* \* \* \*

260. On page 41091, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (m)(3)(i), line 2 is corrected by removing the letter "G,".

261. On page 41091, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (n)(1)(i), line 3, the word "demonstrate" is corrected to read "demonstrates".

262. On page 41091, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (n)(1)(i), line 4 is corrected by adding the words "or the activity involving such products or material" after the words "containing asbestos".

263. On page 41092, in the first column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (n)(4), line 3, the number "1" is corrected by enclosing it in parenthesis to read "(1)".

264. On page 41092, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3) introductory text, lines 5 and 6, the words "in paragraph (p)(3)(i) and (ii)" are corrected to read "in paragraph (o)(3)(i)".

265. On page 41092, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3) introductory text, lines 9 and 10, the words "Class II and III" are corrected to read "Class II, III, and IV".

266. On page 41092, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3)(i) introductory text, line 4, the words "paragraph (g)(1)" are corrected to read "paragraph (e)(6)".

267. On page 41092, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(E), line 3, the words "protective clothing" are corrected to read "respirators".

268. On page 41092, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(E), line 4, the word "respirators" is corrected to read "protective clothing".

269. On page 41092, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(F), line 2, the words "set up" are corrected to read "set up, use,".

270. On page 41092, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(H), line 1, the word "though" is corrected to read "through".

271. On page 41092, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(H), line 2 is corrected by adding a comma after the word "inspection".

272. On page 41092, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(3)(i)(I), line 2, the words "paragraph (f)(6)" are corrected to read "paragraph (k)".

273. On page 41092, in the third column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(4)(i), lines 12 through 16 are corrected to read "that meets the criteria of EPA's Model Accredited Plan (40 CFR part 763) or a course equivalent in stringency, content, and length."

274–276. On page 41092, in the second column, in § 1915.1001, paragraph (o)(4)(ii) is corrected to read:

\* \* \* \* \*

(o) \* \* \*

(4) \* \* \*

(ii) For Class III and IV asbestos work, the qualified person shall be trained in aspects of asbestos handling appropriate for the nature of the work, to include procedures for setting up glove bags and mini-enclosures, practices for reducing asbestos exposures, use of wet methods,